
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: . Ministry of Defence through the Project Director of its  

Green-AI Project Management Unit. 

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage-Two Envelope 

3. Title of Procurement : Conduct of National Precision Agriculture Blueprint Study  

4. Tender Inquiry No : NASTP-GREENAI-BPSTDY/PROJ001A-RFP01/2022  

5. PPRA Ref No :- TS473192E 

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing :  08 March, 2022 at 03:00 pm    

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 08 March, 2022 at 03:30 pm 

8. No of Bids Received: Three 

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technically qualified & compliant as per criteria 

defined in bidding document 

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As follows:- 
 

 

  

Name of 
Bidder 

Items Detail 

 
Technical 

Marks 
Obtained 

Passing 
Marks 

Status 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis 
for Technical Rejection / 

Acceptance as 
per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. 

M/s Orel 
Vision 

Organizational 
Experience (10%) 

21/40 
(5.25/10) 

24/40 
(6/10) 

Fail As per Bidding Documents. 
 

The bidder has not been able to score 
minimum passing marks of 60% in 
three out of four categories and has not 
been able to score the overall minimum 
passing marks of 70%.  Consequently, 
the firm has been disqualified as it 
could not meet the desired minimum 
criteria in Technical Proposal 

Bidder Team 
Experience (40%) 

77.6/150 
(20.69/40) 

90/150 
(24/40) 

Fail 

Research 
Methodology Work 

Plan (40%) 

132/200 
(26.4/40) 

120/200 
(24/40) 

Pass 

Solution Presentation 
(10%) 

4.3/10 
(4.3/10) 

6/10 
(6/10) 

Fail 

Total (Weighted 
Sum) 

56.64% 70% Fail 

M/s SDPI 

Organizational 
Experience  

34/40  
(8.5/10) 

24/40 
(6/10) 

Pass 

As per Bidding Documents 
 

Bidder Team 
Experience  

150/150 
(40/40) 

90/150 
(24/40) 

Pass 

Research 
Methodology Work 

Plan 

174/200 
(34.8/40) 

120/200 
(24/40) 

Pass 

Solution Presentation 
7.21/10 

(7.21/10) 
6/10 

(6/10) 
Pass 

Total (Weighted 
Sum) 

90.51% 70% Pass 

M/s 
Space 
dome 

Organizational 
Experience  

Technically Non-Responsive 

The financial proposal found appended 
[in soft form (USB)] as a part of the 
Technical Proposal, thus violating 
single stage two envelope bidding 

procedure mandated by the RFP [Para 
11 a(ii)]. 

Bidder Team 
Experience  

Research 
Methodology Work 

Plan 

Solution Presentation 

 

 
 
(DR MUJAHID MOHSIN) 

Dated:- 25 August, 2022   Dy PD Project GreenAI 

      


