## TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

## (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

- Name of Procuring Agency: . Ministry of Defence through the Project Director of its Green-Al Project Management Unit.
- 2. **Method of Procurement:** Single Stage-Two Envelope
- 3. **Title of Procurement :** Conduct of National Precision Agriculture Blueprint Study
- 4. **Tender Inquiry No:** NASTP-GREENAI-BPSTDY/PROJ001A-RFP01/2022
- 5. **PPRA Ref No :-** TS473192E
- Date & Time of Bid Closing: 08 March, 2022 at 03:00 pmDate & Time of Bid Opening: 08 March, 2022 at 03:30 pm
- 8. **No of Bids Received:** Three
- 9. **Criteria for Bid Evaluation:** Technically qualified & compliant as per criteria defined in bidding document
- 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As follows:-

Name of Bidder	Items Detail	Technical Marks Obtained	Passing Marks	Status	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004.
M/s Orel Vision	Organizational Experience (10%)	21/40 (5.25/10)	24/40 (6/10)	Fail	As per Bidding Documents.  The bidder has not been able to score minimum passing marks of 60% in three out of four categories and has not been able to score the overall minimum passing marks of 70%. Consequently, the firm has been disqualified as it could not meet the desired minimum criteria in Technical Proposal
	Bidder Team Experience (40%)	77.6/150 (20.69/40)	90/150 (24/40)	Fail	
	Research Methodology Work Plan (40%)	132/200 (26.4/40)	120/200 (24/40)	Pass	
	Solution Presentation (10%)	4.3/10 (4.3/10)	6/10 (6/10)	Fail	
	Total (Weighted Sum)	56.64%	70%	Fail	
M/s SDPI	Organizational Experience	34/40 (8.5/10)	24/40 (6/10)	Pass	As per Bidding Documents
	Bidder Team Experience	150/150 (40/40)	90/150 (24/40)	Pass	
	Research Methodology Work Plan	174/200 (34.8/40)	120/200 (24/40)	Pass	
	Solution Presentation	7.21/10 (7.21/10)	6/10 (6/10)	Pass	
	Total (Weighted Sum)	90.51%	70%	Pass	
M/s Space dome	Organizational Experience	Technically Non-Responsive			The financial proposal found appended [in soft form (USB)] as a part of the Technical Proposal, thus violating single stage two envelope bidding procedure mandated by the RFP [Para 11 a(ii)].
	Bidder Team				
	Experience				
	Research Methodology Work Plan				
	Solution Presentation				

If takid

(DR MUJAHID MOHSIN)

Dy PD Project GreenAl

Dated:- **25** August, 2022